6-28-06

ECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONLY

07-06-2006					
103267615					

					•	_	' '	•
1.	Name	of Co	nvev	in	o n	artv	(ie	s)

Martin Rogalla, Andreas Peinelt, Matthias Lemser and Georg Lipponer

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment ___ Merger ___ Security Agreement __ Change of Name ___ Other _____ Execution Date: All May 10, 2006

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name: Schenck RoTec GmbH

Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

Address: Landwehrstrasse 55 64293 Darmstadt **GERMANY**

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ___ Yes _X No

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: MAY 10, 2006

A. Patent Application No.(s)

B. Patent No.(s)

Additional numbers attached? __ Yes _X No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence should be mailed:

Name: Collard & Roe, P.C. Internal Address:

Street Address: 1077 Northern Boulevard

City: Roslyn State: NY ZIP: 11576

6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1

X Enclosed

Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number: <u>03-2468</u>

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Signatur

9. Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Frederick J. Dorchak

Name of Person Signing

June 28, 2006

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

R:\Patents\R\ROGALLA ET AL 3\Assignment Recordation .wpd reg

07/03/2006 FFANAIA2 00000028 11476529

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 018055 FRAME: 0807

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

name and address of assignee

Schenck RoTec GmbH Landwehrstrasse 55 64293 Darmstadt GERMANY

as set forth in his United States Patent Application

RECORDED: 06/28/2006

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his invention relating to

title of invention

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MOUNTING A PNEUMATIC TIRE

check one	x executed concurrently herewith	
	executed on	
- '	Application Serial No.	filed
Letters or exter end of t and enjoy and all sinterests herewith	Patent of the United States which may issue on any nsions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASS the term or terms for which any and all such Letters oyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not be Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and r such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successor Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants is herein sold and assigned and that he has not exeth; Each of the undersigned further covenants and	requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any
assigns	all information known to him relating to said inve	ention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver an
papers,	, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceed	lings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable
by said	d ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives	s or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said applicatio
includir	ng divisions and continuations thereof and to any	and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereor
includir	ng reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its	successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors
York 1	Each of the undersigned hereby grants the firm of	nforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention; f COLLARD & ROE, P.C., 1077-Northern Bouleyard, Roslyn, New and any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to fice for recordation of this Assignment.
name and signature of inventor Name:	Martin Rogalla	Name: Andreas Peinelt
Date:	10.05.2006	Dete: Uppour
Name: 7 Date:	Matthias Lemser	Name: Georg Lipponer Date: 10.05.2006

PATENT REEL: 018055 FRAME: 0808